

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

May 17, 2012 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For further information, contact Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Dinner Theater at the Modesto Library

Plan on a night of fun for the whole family with "Dinner Theater" at the Modesto Library on Wednesday May 23 at 6:30 p.m. Randel McGee will be performing classic Hans Christian Anderson tales, imaginatively brought to life with paper cuttings he creates during the show.

Participants will bring their own dinner starting at 6:30 p.m. with the free theater production following at 7 p.m. Dinner Theater, sponsored by the Stanislaus Library Foundation, through a grant from Omega Nu, is a family program recommended for children ages 6 and older. Advanced registration is required as space is limited. Free tickets are available now at the Children's Desk of the Modesto Library.

For more information, please contact the Modesto Library Children's Department at 558-7810.

#